OP \$40.00 4019100

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM564198

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Everymundo		02/25/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Everymundo	
Street Address:	25 Se 2nd Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 900	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33131	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4019100	EVERYMUNDO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3056719282

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3059995291

Email: danny@lslawpl.com
Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Simon
Address Line 1: 25 Se 2nd Avenue

Address Line 2: Ste 1020

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel J. Simon
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel J. Simon/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=2020-02-27 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=2020-02-27 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006877 FRAME: 0231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (EveryMundo, LLC)

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of February 25, 2020 by and between EveryMundo, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Assignee"), and EveryMundo, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assigner").

WHEREAS, Assignor currently holds all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the trademark registration of the trademark "EveryMundo" with Registration Number 4019100 registration date August 30, 2011, (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignce all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Trademark;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, free and clear of any liens, liabilities and encumbrances, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Trademark, and any registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, all common law rights associated with the Trademark, and the resulting rights to recover damages and profits for past, present or future infringements or unauthorized use thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor shall retain, and Assignee does not assume and shall not be responsible for, any debts, liabilities, claims, or obligations of Assignor of any kind or nature whatsoever whether arising out of or in connection with the Trademark.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any official of any state, and any official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue trademark registrations or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and that from and after the date hereof, Assignee shall be the exclusive owner of the Trademark.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that should additional documentation of the assignment or further acts be required to protect, secure, vest and record good title to the Trademark in Assignee, Assignor will, without further consideration, promptly provide or execute such other documents or take such further acts as may be necessary upon



TRADEMARK
REEL: 006877 FRAME: 0232

Assignee's request, including cooperation and assistance in the prosecution or defense of any proceeding that may arise in connection with any of the rights assigned hereby. In the event that Assignor is unable for any reason whatsoever to secure the necessary signatures to any document Assignee is required to execute pursuant to the foregoing, Assignor hereby irrevocably designates and appoints Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents power of attorney to execute and file any such document and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the purposes of the foregoing with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Assignor. This power of attorney will be deemed coupled with an interest and will be irrevocable. Assignor will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting the Trademark, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has hereby caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer on the dates set forth below.

ASSIGNEE:	
Every Mundo L	LC, a Florida limited
liability compar	i.
- market and a state of the sta	and the same of th
	The same of the sa
By:	in the state of th
The same of the sa	
Name: Ax40)	1 Th
Name: AND	J Diese
Its: (E)	2
A COCORCORYONES	
ASSIGNOR:	
EveryMundo, L	.LC, a Delaware limited
liability compar	**
international and the second	and the same of th
A THE STATE OF THE	<i>(</i>)
~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
By:	
A.	and the second of the second o
Name: /\www.	ON DIEGO
	The state of the s
· Comment	